

SC 09 of 2021

Order No. 10
Dt. 13.04.2022.

Today is the date fixed for last date for evidence of 2 days schedule.
Sole accused Reshab Rai in J/c is produced from J/c and remanded again to J/c till further date of production.
Ld. PP in charge is present with 1 witness.
The witnesses namely Nirmal Subba is examined, cross examined in full as PW 01 and discharged. The witness identified his FIR and Signatures on seizure list, statements U/s 164 CrPC and inquest report as Exhibit 1, 2, 3 and 4 respectively.
No other witnesses is present today.
Fix 30.05.2022 for production and evidence of CSW 2, 3, 4
Fix 31.05.2022 for production and evidence of CSW 5, 6, 7.
Issue Summon accordingly.
Prosecution to ensure production of witnesses on the date fixed.

.....
D/c by me

.....
ADJ Ksg

SC 09 of 2021

Order No. 12
Dt. 31.04.2022.

Today is the date fixed for last date for evidence of 2 days schedule.
Sole accused Reshab Rai in J/c is produced from J/c and remanded again to J/c till further date of production.
Ld. PP in charge is present with no witness.
No other witnesses is present today.
Fix 04.07.2022 for production and evidence of CSW 2, 3
Fix 05.07.2022 for production and evidence of CSW 4, 5
Fix 06.07.2022 for production and evidence of CSW 6, 7.
Issue Summon accordingly.
Prosecution to ensure production of witnesses on the date fixed.

.....
D/c by me

.....
ADJ Ksg

SC 09 of 2021

Order No. 13
Dt. 04.07.2022.

Today is the first date fixed for evidence of 3 days schedule.
Sole accused Reshab Rai in J/c is produced from J/c and remanded again to J/c till further date of production.
Ld. PP in charge is present with no witness.
Received SR of summons in respect of CSW 2 & 3 after causing service of summons upon the witnesses.
No other witnesses is present today.
To date.

.....
D/c by me

.....
ADJ Ksg

SC 09 of 2021

Order No. 14
Dt. 05.07.2022.

Today is the 2nd date fixed for evidence of 3 days schedule.
Sole accused Reshab Rai in J/c is produced from J/c and remanded again to J/c till further date of production.
Ld. PP in charge is present with 01 witness.
CS witness Prashan Subba is examined, cross examined and discharged as PW 02. He identified his signature on the inquest report as Exhibit 4/1.
To date.

.....
D/c by me

.....
ADJ Ksg

SC 09 of 2021

Order No. 15.
Dt. 06.07.2022.

Today is the last date fixed for evidence of 3 days schedule.
Sole accused Reshab Rai in J/c is produced from J/c and remanded again to J/c till further date of production.
Ld. PP in charge is present with 01 witness.
CS witness HG Utpal Hazra is examined, cross examined and discharged as PW 03. He identified the xerox copy of dead body of challan as Exhibit 05.
No other witnesses is present today.
During this 3 days schedule receipt SR in respect of CSW 2 and 3 with a report that summons had duly been served upon them. None of them turned up before the Court on the date of their deposition.
So issue WWA bailable of Rs. 1000/- each against CSW 2 & 3 namely Amrit Tamang and Anurag Subba.
Receipt SR of summons in respect of CSW 7 with a report that he has been transferred to Jalpaiguri Medical College since long.
So issue summons upon CSW 7 Dr. Prabir Kumar Deb at his present place of posting at Jalpaiguri Medical College through the MSVP of that medical college.
Fix 22.08.2022 for production and ER of WWA and evidence of CSW 2, 3
Fix 23.08.2022 for production and evidence of CSW 5, 7
Fix 24.08.2022 for production and evidence of CSW 8, 9.
Issue Summon accordingly upon CSW 5, 7, 8 & 9.
Prosecution to ensure production of witnesses on the date fixed.

.....
D/c by me

.....
ADJ

SC 09 of 2021

Order No. 16.
Dt. 22.08.2022.

Today is the first date fixed for evidence during 3 days schedule.
Sole accused Reshab Rai in J/c is produced from J/c and remanded again to J/c till further date of production.
Ld. PP in charge is present.
Ld.defence Counsel is present.
Two witnesses namely Amrit Tamang and Anurag Subba i.e. CSW 2 & 3 are present.
Regular PO is on leave Shri Sanjay Mukhopadhyay ADJ 3rd Court Darjeeling is the in charge of this Court and office.
In view of the absence of the regular PO matter is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.
Witnesses are discharged without examination.
To date.

.....
ADJ Ksg
(In Charge)

SC 09 of 2021

Order No. 17
Dt. 23.08.2022.

Today is the second date fixed for evidence during 3 days schedule.
Sole accused Reshab Rai in J/c is produced from J/c and remanded again to J/c till further date of production.
Ld. PP in charge is present.
Ld. defence Counsel is present.
No witness is present today.
Regular PO is on leave Shri Sanjay Mukhopadhyay Ld. ADJ 3rd Court Darjeeling is the in-charge of this Court and office.
In view of the absence of the regular PO matter is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.
To date.

.....
ADJ Ksg
(In Charge)

SC 09 of 2021

Order No. 18
Dt. 24.08.2022.

Today is the last date fixed for evidence during 3 days schedule.

Sole accused Reshab Rai in J/c is produced from J/c and remanded again to J/c till further date of production.

Ld. PP in charge is present with one witness namely Sl. Malay Chakraborty i.e. CSW 8.

Ld. defence Counsel is present.

Regular PO is on leave Shri Sanjay Mukhopadhyay Ld. ADJ 3rd Court Darjeeling is the in-charge of this Court and office.

In view of the absence of the regular PO matter is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

Fix.15.09.2022. For production of the accused and evidence of CSW 2 & 3.

Fix.16.09.2022. For production of the accused and evidence of CSW 5 & 7.

Fix.19.09.2022. For production of the accused and evidence of CSW 8 & 9.

issue summons upon CSW 7 Dr. Prabir Kumar Deb at his present place of posting at Jalpaiguri Medical College through the MSVP of that medical college.

Issue Summon accordingly.

Prosecution to ensure production of witnesses on the date fixed.

.....
ADJ Ksg
(In Charge)