

SC 09 of 2021
Order No. 19
Dt. 15.09.2022.

Today is the 1st date fixed for evidence during 3 days schedule.
Sole accused Reshab Rai in J/c is produced from J/c and remanded again to J/c till further date of production.
Ld. PP in charge is present with 2 witness.
Ld. defence Counsel is present.
CSW 3 Anurag Subba and CSW 2 Amrit Tamang are examined, cross examined in full as PW 4 & 5 respectively and discharged. PW 4 identified his signature on the seizure list as Exhibit 6 and PW 5 identified his signatures on 3 seizure lists as Exhibit 2/1, 7 & 6/1 respectively.
No other witnesses is present today.
To date.

.....
D/c by me
.....s/d.....
ADJ Ksg

SC 09 of 2021

Order No. 20.
Dt. 16.09.2022.

Today is the 2nd date fixed for evidence during 3 days schedule.
Sole accused Reshab Rai in J/c is produced from J/c and remanded again to J/c till further date of production.
Ld. PP in charge is present with 2 witness out of which 1 witness is Dr. Prabir Kumar Deb, principal Medical College Jalpaiguri and another is and ASI of police namely Subir Das.
Ld. junior defence Counsel is present and has filed a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.
Having heard the submission of the Id. Junior Counsel of the accused and the Ld. PP in charge the prayer for adjournment cannot be entertained in respect of present witness Dr. Prabir Kumar Deb as he conducted post mortem examination over the dead body and came to this Court from Jalpaiguri as a principal of Jalpaiguri Medical college. So he is examined cross-examined in full a PW 6 and discharged. He exhibited the PM report in respect of the deceased Songell Tamang as Exhibit 8.
However considering the facts that the present witness ASI Subir Das conducted inquest over the dead body and has to be examined and cross examined over the inquest report the prayer for adjournment and further date for examination of the said witness is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.
The witness ASI Subir Das is released without examination with a direction to appear on the next date ie 19.09.2022 for his deposition.
Ld. PP incharge to redirect the summons to the witness accordingly.
No other witnesses is present today.
To date.

.....
D/c by me
.....s/d.....
ADJ Ksg

SC 09 of 2021
Order No. 21.
Dt. 19.09.2022.

Today is the last date fixed for evidence during 3 days schedule.
Sole accused Reshab Rai in J/c is produced from J/c and remanded again to J/c till further date of production.
No steps is taken by the lawyers of the local Bar Association as per resolution dt. 19.09.2022 regarding non-taking part in Judicial proceeding for today.
Non appears and moves.
This date is adjourned for the ends of justice.
Fix. **03.11.2022**. For production of the accused and evidence of **CSW 5, 8 & 9**.
Issue Summon accordingly.
Prosecution to ensure production of witnesses on the date fixed.

.....
D/c by me
.....s/d.....
ADJ Ksg