

SC 09 of 2021
Order No. 39
Dt. 08,04.2024

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused and further cross examination of DW 1 ie the accused by the prosecution.

Sole accused Reshab Rai in J/c is produced from the J/C and remanded again to J/C till further date of production.

Ld Spl P.P is present.

NO witness is present today .

Regular P.O is transferred. Shri Uttam Bhattacharya , Ld. ADJ 1st Court , Darjeeling is the in charge f this Court and Office. Hence the case is adjourned .

Fix 30.04.20.24 for production of the accused and further cross examination of DW 1 ie the accused by the prosecution.

D/c by me

sd/-

.....
ADJ Ksg I /C