

SC 09 of 2021

Order No. 40

Dt. 30.04.2024

Sole accused Reshab Rai is produced from the J/C .

Ld PP in charge is present. She further cross-examined D.W.1 i.e. the accused of this case, who was partly cross-examined on 04.10.2023 before the then Ld.P.O of this Court, in full . Accused is remanded to JC till 03.06.2024.

Heard both sides .Perused the CR.

Considered. It transpires from the OR. No.30/dtd 27.06.2023 that the then Ld. P.O allowed the accused peption for examination of three witnesses as defence witness and summons were also issued but on account of transfer of Ld.the then P.O the same could not be taken up.

In view of such facts and circumstances issue summons upon those three defence witnesses in terms of the said order.

To 03.06.2024 for examination of defence witnesses.

D/c by me

sd/-

.....
ADJ Ksg