

SC 09 of 2021

Order No. 41.

Dt. 03.06.2024

Sole accused Reshab Rai is produced from the J/C .

Ld PP in charge is present.

Two Defence Witnesses namely Amrit Tamang and Aju Tamang are present.

Regular PO is on Training/Orientation Programme on new Criminal law at Bhopal, Shri Madan Mohan

Mishra Ld. ADJ 3rd Court Darjeeling is the In charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the absence of the regular PO matter is adjourned today.

DW Amrit Tamang and Aju Tamang are discharged without examination today.

To **21.06.2024** for examination of defence witnesses.

Accused remanded to JC till date.

D/c by me

.....Sd/-.....
ADJ Ksg I/C